
 

  

 

Amendment no.5 
CPD4119139 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dear Contractor, 
 
Establishment and Management of High Street Task Force 
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. Please confirm 
acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this document 
to the undersigned.  
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
[REDACTED] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Manchester Metropolitan University 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
CPD4119139 

 
 
 
 
 

16TH January 2023 



 

  

 

Amendment no.5 
CPD4119139 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract referenced below 
between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing & Communities 
(“DLUHC”). 
 
Contract title : Establishment and Management of High Street Task Force 
 
Contract reference : CPD4119139 
 
Contractor : Manchester Metropolitan University 
 
Amendment no. : 5 
 
Effective date of :  1st February 2024 
amendment  
 
Details of amendment : This contract amendment is to extend the contract until 30th 

September 2024 in line with the contractual clauses that permit 
one extension period. There shall be an updated scope of work 
pertaining to the additional 3 months, but the pricing shall remain 
in accordance with the existing Annex C – Pricing. 

 

The following annex’s shall be inserted into the Contract documentation: 

 

•        Annex D1 – Supplier Proposal  

•        Annex D2 – Supplier Proposal Summary  
 
                                                     [REDACTED] 
 

  Contract Term 

   

  The contract end date shall be extended from 30th June 2024 to 

30th September 2024. 

 
 
Contract value prior to : £8,785,356 (excluding VAT) 
this amendment 
 
Maximum value of this : £234,698 (excluding VAT)  
amendment  
 
Revised value : £9,020,054 (excluding VAT) for the Contract 
 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this Contract. 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 

Amendment no.5 
CPD4119139 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR 
LEVELLING UP, HOUSING & 
COMMUNITIES 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name:  [REDACTED] 

 
Name: [REDACTED] 

Title: [REDACTED] Title: [REDACTED] 

Signed: [REDACTED] Signed: [REDACTED] 

Date: 28 February 2024 | 16:27:01 GM Date: 28 February 2024 | 16:26:12 GMT 

 
 


